COUNTY COMMISSION RECORD, CAMDEN COUNTY, MISSOURI

Thursday 05/04/2023

The Camden County Commission met with Presiding Commissioner Ike Skelton and District #2 Commissioner Don Williams. District #1 Commissioner James Gohagan was present at 10:02 A.M.

Meeting Agenda

Commissioner Williams made a motion to approve today's agenda. Commissioner Skelton seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (Yes) and Commissioner Skelton (Yes). Session opened at 10:00 A.M.

Prior Minutes

Meeting minutes were not completed at this time.

New Business

Tax Sale- Publication Bid Acceptance- There were two bids received: Reporter Publishing and Lake Sun. Commissioner Williams made a motion to table the bids at the recommendation of the County Collector, Teresa Murray, and Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (Yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (Yes).

Macks Creek Park Lease Agreement- Previously, the Commission voted on a short term lease agreement with the Macks Creek Park Board. The board has worked diligently to build the park into something bigger and better for the Macks Creek community. Board Member, Jim Sherrell, requested a long term lease replace the short term lease so that they would be in a better position to work with donators and businesses that supply playground equipment. Commissioner Williams made a motion to approve the ninety-nine year lease agreement, and Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (Yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (Yes). **April 2023 Tax Abatements-** Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to ratify the tax abatements for April 2023 tentatively approved previously by a commissioner. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (Yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (Yes).

Adjourn: With no further official business on the agenda, Commissioner Williams made a motion to adjourn to any unofficial business that may develop during the day. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (Yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (Yes). Session closed at 10:27 A.M.

Ordered that the Commission adjourn until Tuesday, May 9, 2023.

Ske Skelton, Presiding Commissioner

Sordan Ostanton